#### **CLASSES - VI TO XII**

The school fee is payable on q	<u>uarterly basis as</u>	per following deta	ails:	
				(Figures in Rs.)
Classes	Fee for quarter 1	Fee for quarter 2	Fee for quarter 3	Fee for quarter 4
For classes VI to VIII	16281	16281	16281	16281
For classes IX and X	16686	16686	16686	16686
For classes XI and XII (Arts & Comm.)	17373	17373	17373	17373
For classes XI and XII (Science)	17778	17778	17778	17778
Apart from the above following fee wi	ill also be charged fr	om new students:-		
ADMISSION FEE:	11004			
a) Old students admitted to XI	11664			
b) New students ( VI to XII)	46656			
SECURITY ( Refundable)	10500			
Due date of fee deposit:				
a) Without late fee	15.04.2021	15.07.2021	15.10.2021	15.01.2022
b) With late fee of Rs. 100/-	30.04.2021	31.07.2021	31.10.2021	31.01.2022

#### NOTE:

- 1. Annual fees has been distributed over four quarters for the convenience of parents.
- 2. Admission to class XI will be considered as new admission and will entail all charges applicable to new admission. Class XI will be charged tuition fee of all twelve months of the academic year.
- 3. If the fee is not deposited, as scheduled above, name of the student is liable to be struck off. Re- admission will be granted subject to the availability of seats/ at the order of the Principal on deposit of Re- admission fee of Rs. 1000/-.

## SPECIAL CELL

## The school fee is payable on quarterly basis as per following details:

(Figures in Rs.)

A) Special Cell	Fee for quarter 1	Fee for quarter 2	Fee for quarter 3	Fee for quarter 4	
Tuition Fee	6580	6580	6580	6580	
Total	6580	6580	6580	6580	
Apart from the above following fee will also be charged from new students:-					
ADMISSION FEE		5400			
SECURITY (Refundable)		1000			
Due date of fee deposit:					
a) Without late fee	15.04.2021	15.07.2021	15.10.2021	15.01.2022	
b) With late fee of Rs. 100/-	30.04.2021	31.07.2021	31.10.2021	31.01.2022	

## **NOTE:**

- 1. Annual fees has been distributed over four quarters for the convenience of parents.
- 2. If the fee is not deposited, as scheduled above,name of the student is liable to be struck off. Re- admission will be granted subject to the availability of seats/ at the order of the Principal on deposit of Re- admission fee of Rs. 1000/-.

# **CLASSES - Pre- Nursery to V**

The school fee, for the session 2021-22, is payable on quarterly basis as per following details :-

(Figures in Rs.)

			Fee for quarter	Fee for	
Classes	Fee for quarter 1	Fee for quarter 2	3	quarter 4	
For class Pre Nursery to K.G	18660	18660	18660	18660	
For classes I	19314	19314	19314	19314	
For classes II to V	16086	16086	16086	16086	
Due date of fee deposit:					
Without late fee	15.04.2021	15.07.2021	15.10.2021	15.01.2022	
With late fee of Rs. 100/-	30.04.2021	31.07.2021	31.10.2021	31.01.2022	

Apart from above, following fee will also be charged from new admissions:-

- a) Admission Fee Rs. 46656/-
- b) Student's Security Rs. 10500/-

## NOTE:

- 1. Annual fees has been distributed over four quarters for the convenience of parents.
- If the fee is not deposited, as scheduled above, name of the student is liable to be struck off. Re-admission will be granted subject to availability of seats/at the orders of the Principal on deposit of Re-admission fee